I MINA'BENTE OCHONA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

13 近115 円3:00

Executive Committee Resolution No. 208

Gitm

Introduced by:

F. B. AGUON

RELATIVE TO RECOGNIZING AND CONGRATULATING NACIA S. ATALIG ON RECEIVING THE SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION BANKER OF THE YEAR AND EXTENDING A HEARTFELT UN DANGKOLO' NA SI YU'OS MA'ASE FOR HER SERVICE AND YEARS OF CONTRIBUTION TO THE PEOPLE OF GUAM.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN

2 GUAHAN

3 WHEREAS, Ms. Nacia Atalig is a native of Rota in the Commonwealth 4 of the Northern Marianas and attended California State University 5 Sacramento, where she graduated with a B.S. in business administration and 6 finance; and

7 WHEREAS Ms. Nacia Atalig joined the Bank of Hawaii in May of the 8 year two-thousand (2000) as assistant vice president and corporate banking 9 associate and in May of the year two-thousand and three (2003) was promoted 10 to assistant vice president and manager for private client services Guam and 11 in February in the year two-thousand and six (2006) to present is currently the 12 assistant vice president and business banking officer; and

13

WHEREAS, Ms. Nacia Atalig is a former rotarian of Rotary of Club of
Guam, a former member of Soroptimist International of the Marianas, a
member of the Guam Chamber of Commerce, a member of the Armed Forces
Committee, and annually volunteers her time in the Sugar Plum Tree Project
and Teach a Kid about Money project; and

٠.

6 WHEREAS, In 2006 Ms. Nacia S. Atalig, captured the Small Business 7 Administration banker of the year award by producing twenty-seven (27) of 8 Bank of Hawaii's fifty-one (51) Small Business Administration backed 9 business loan approvals totaling two-million, one-hundred, seventy-seven 10 thousand dollars (\$2,177,000.00) during the fiscal year ended September 30, 11 2006; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Nacia Atalig has established a strong network of small
businesses, high value net worth clients, and corporate customers on Guam
and Saipan throughout her career; therefore, be it

15 **RESOLVED**, that *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, 16 on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize the outstanding contributions and 17 commend the services of Ms. Nacia Atalig on receiving the small business 18 administration banker of the year, and also extends a heartfelt *Un* Dangkolo' 19 Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase'; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to: Nacia Atalig, Assistant Vice-President, Business Banking Officer; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

2

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 15th DAY OF AUGUST 2006.

MARK FORBES

, r

EDWARD J.B. CALVO

Speaker

Senator and Secretary of the Legislature